# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM690957

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MacDermid Europe PLC		11/01/2021	Corporation: UNITED KINGDOM

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	W. Canning Limited
Street Address:	245 Freight Street
City:	Waterbury
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06702
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: TEXAS

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3037938	ERIFON
Registration Number:	2531120	ENVIROZIN

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2037843199

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: carmodytms@carmodylaw.com

**Correspondent Name:** Carmody Torrance Sandak & Hennessey LLP

Address Line 1: 195 Church Street Address Line 2: P.O. Box 1950

Address Line 4: New Haven, CONNECTICUT 06509-1950

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	33226-732OT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda M. Freed
SIGNATURE:	/Linda M. Freed/
DATE SIGNED:	11/29/2021

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007508 FRAME: 0415

#### Trademark Assignment

This ASSIGNMENT is made and entered into by and between MacDermid Europe PLC ("Assignor"), having a place of business at 198 Golden Hillock Road, Birmingham, Great Britain B11 2PN and W. Canning Limited ("Assignee"), having a place of business at 245 Freight Street, Waterbury, Connecticut 06702;

Whereas, Assignor is the owner of all rights, title and interest in and to the trademarks set forth in the attached Exhibit A (the "Marks"), the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the applications and registrations therefor also set forth in the attached Exhibit A, which is made a part hereof;

Whereas, Assignee desires to acquire all rights, title and interest in and to the Marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the applications and registrations therefor, all as set forth in the attached Exhibit A; and

Whereas, Assignee desires to assign, sell and transfer to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the Marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the applications and registrations therefor all as set forth in the attached Exhibit A; and

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which hereby acknowledged. Assignee and Assignor (collectively the "Parties") agree as follows:

- 1. The Effective Date of this Assignment is November 1, 2021.
- 2. Assignor has assigned, sold and transferred unto Assignee and does hereby assign, sell and transfer unto Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the Marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and the applications and registrations therefor, all as set forth in the attached Exhibit A, along with the right to sue and collect for any and all past infringements thereof.
- 3. Assignee is the successor to the business of the Assignor, or portion thereof, to which the Marks pertain, and that business is ongoing and existing.
- 4. Assignor does further agree to execute and deliver, without further consideration, any and all further applications, assignments and documents, and to perform such other acts as it lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary or appropriate by Assignee, its successors and assigns, fully to secure its interest as aforesaid.
- 5. Assignor does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Trademarks of the United States and any and all other representatives in the respective Trademark Offices around the world to record this Assignment to Assignee as the assignee of the rights assigned herein.

(N5807118)

TRADEMARK REEL: 007508 FRAME: 0416 The undersigned, having the respective titles indicated below, represents that he is empowered to sign this Assignment on behalf of Assignor and Assignee, respectively.

MacDermid Europe PLC (Assignor)

Filipo Mercalli

Director

November 22, 2021

W. Canning Limited (Assignee)

Victor J. Michels

Assistant Secretary

November 18, 2021

SCHEDULE A					
MARK	APPLICATION NO.	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE		
ERIFON	78/510,621	3,037,938	January 3, 2006		
ENVIROZIN	75/622,447	2,531,120	January 22, 2002		

(N5807118)

3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007508 FRAME: 0418